

Warren Zide, Hollywood Producer of American Pie & Final Destination Franchises, Joins the Imagination Park Board of Advisors

Vancouver, B.C. – October 31, 2017 – Imagination Park Entertainment Inc. (CSE: IP) (OTCQB: IPNFF) ("**Imagination Park**" or "**Company**") is proud to announce that Hollywood Producer, Warren Zide, has joined the Company's Board of Advisors. Mr. Zide has produced a number of successful hit films including the "American Pie" and "Final Destination" franchises and the family box-office hit, "Cats and Dogs." His movies have grossed more than \$2 billion at the box office worldwide.

Mr. Zide shared his thoughts on Imagination Park: "I am truly excited to join the Board of Advisors of Imagination Park. They have established a unique business model to leverage my background, skills, experience and relationships in Hollywood. Imagination Park is well positioned today to monetize the overwhelming content demands of digital, TV, and film platforms as well as with revolutionary augmented reality technology."

Yas Taalat, Chief Creative Officer of Imagination Park, believes Mr. Zide will accelerate the growth of the Company. "Warren Zide is a legendary producer with the will, attitude and skillset we need to get our exclusive intellectual property produced. He is a true visionary and fully understands this industry and what it takes to achieve the highest level. Warren knows how to develop and produce great stories. He has identified that Imagination Park has a lot of great content in its portfolio which really excited him to join our Board of Advisors."

Gabriel Napora, Chief Strategy Officer of Imagination Park, says: "Warren's films have been financially successful and he's very well known in Hollywood. His industry connections can open doors for Imagination Park with the top studios. We are very excited to have him join our team. Mitch Davis, another Advisory Board Member, brought Warren to the Company to accelerate our path to success."

Imagination Park Advisor and actor on the Netflix Series, Riverdale, Lochlyn Munroe, also added: "Warren brings a wealth of experience and knowledge in bringing 'proof of concept' to 'finished product.' He is an amazing addition to Imagination Park for the fact that his track record of producing large blockbuster productions speaks for itself. I am very excited to have Warren as part of the team that will bring Imagination Park's film projects to a global market."

About Imagination Park: Imagination Park Entertainment Inc., a publicly traded company in Canada (CSE: IP) and the USA (OTC: IPNFF) is an emerging digital content production company, working with talented filmmakers around the world to bring

conventional as well as virtual reality, augmented reality, and mixed reality content to life. The Company headquarters are located in Vancouver, BC, Canada. Imagination Park has recently expanded into the China market and also maintains local executive representation.

For more information or to explore working with Imagination Park, please email info@imaginationpark.com, or visit www.imaginationpark.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

Alen Paul Silverrstieen President & CEO

https://www.facebook.com/imaginationparkentertainment/ https://www.instagram.com/imagination.park/ https://twitter.com/imaginationpent?lang=en

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor the OTCQB[®] has approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release.

This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagination Park's management. Although Imagination Park believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagination Park can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release, and Imagination Park disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.